UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF MARYLAND
ADJUSTMENTS TO SELF-SUPPORT CHARGES AND FEES FOR FY 2017

umcp
ROOM AND BOARD
ROOM*
BOARD (POINT PLAN)

OTHER AUXILIARY FEES
PARKING FEE**
STUDENT - RESIDENT
STUDENT - COMMUTER

FY 2016 FY 2017
6,678 6,944
4,293 4,454

481 514
249 266

*The rate for a standard double room is $6,944. A surcharge may be applied apply for such items as a single room, a room with air conditioning,
room with private bath. A discount may apply for triple or quad rooms, double room without air conditioning or structural triple.

See Appendix A for detail.

**parking fee increase due to the second of a three year recovery process of projected parking inventory/revenue losses due to state & campus

constructions projects. As well as campus police increases for garage monitoring & maintenance services

Change

266
161

33
17

%

4.0%
3.8%

6.9%
6.8%



