## UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF MARYLAND ADJUSTMENTS TO SELF-SUPPORT CHARGES AND FEES FOR FY 2017

<u>UMCP</u>	FY 2016	<u>FY 2017</u>	<u>Change</u> <u>\$</u>	<u>*</u>
ROOM AND BOARD				
ROOM*	6,678	6,944	266	4.0%
BOARD (POINT PLAN)	4,293	4,454	161	3.8%
OTHER AUXILIARY FEES				
PARKING FEE**				
STUDENT - RESIDENT	481	514	33	6.9%
STUDENT - COMMUTER	249	266	17	6.8%

<sup>\*</sup>The rate for a standard double room is \$6,944. A surcharge may be applied apply for such items as a single room, a room with air conditioning, room with private bath. A discount may apply for triple or quad rooms, double room without air conditioning or structural triple.

See Appendix A for detail.

<sup>\*\*</sup>Parking fee increase due to the second of a three year recovery process of projected parking inventory/revenue losses due to state & campus constructions projects. As well as campus police increases for garage monitoring & maintenance services